CITY OF CORAL GABLES
CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

04/24/2018 Case #: CE277304-042418

Notice of Violation 35' ,

CARMEN RITA PEREZ PELLERANO AIM ” b [ j
3511 ALHAMBRA CIR /‘ 'ﬁ

CORAL GABLES FL 33134 Folio #: 0341180061460

Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:

This letter constitutes a notice that a violation(s) exists on the premises at 3511 ALHAMBRA CIR,

Coral Gables, FL.

The violation(s) found was:
Violations:
e Failure to obtain a Public Works permit for doing work on the public right-of-way: City Code -

Chapter 62, section 62-58

Code Enforcement Officer Comments: PWP Violation CC 62-84 (I.E. Maintaining low hanging plants on
public right-of-way which exceeds 24 inches in height and exceed the 3ft permitted radius surrounding
City tree without a public works permit.)

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:

Remedy: Must cut back low hanging plants 3ft from public street and keep all plants within the permitted 3ft
radius around city trees. If owner wants to maintain plants outside the 3ft radius, owner must apply for permit
with public works. Must trim all plants below 24inches in height, this includes plants growing on trees.

The regulations enforced by the City have been adopted in order to protect the public and assure continuing
high property values. Your immediate attention to correcting the violation(s) listed above is required. The Code
Enforcement Division will re-inspect the property on 5/8/2018 to determine if corrective measures have been
completed. If the violation(s) has not been corrected at the time of inspection, your case will be presented to
the Code Enforcement Board for review and possible action. At that time, you will have the opportunity to
explain to the citizens serving on the Board the reasons why the violation(s) has not been corrected. The
Board has the authority to assess a fine against you for as long as the violation continues. The Division is
available for consultation on this matter from 7:30 AM to 4:00 PM. Please do not hesitate to call the Code
Enforcement Officer below for additional assistance.

Las regulaciones impuestas por la Ciudad han sido adoptadas para proteger al publico y asegurar la
continuidad de los valores altos de la propiedad. Se pide la atencién inmediata para corregir la(s) violacién(es)
indicadas arriba. La Division del Cumplimiento del Cédigo re-inspeccionara la propiedad el 5/8/2018 para
determinar si se han tomado medidas correctivas. Si la(s) violacién(es) no han sido corregidas en el momento
de inspeccion, su caso sera presentado a |a Junta del Cumplimiento del Cédigo para su revisién y posible
accién. Ahi tendra la oportunidad de explicar a los ciudadanos que sirven en esta junta las razones por
esta(s) violacién(es) no han sido corregidas. La Junta tiene la autoridad de imponer una muilta en c
por el tiempo en gue continue la violacién. La Division esta disponible para consulta sobre este cas
a.m. a 4:00 p.m. Por favor comuniquese con el Oficial del Cumplimiento del Cédigo nombrado a
cualquiera asistenci ad‘icional.
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CITY OF CORAL GABLES

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

Before the Code

[} I
_ Enforcement Board | 9/14/2018
In‘and for the City of Cora| Gables
Dade County, Florida
Summons to Appear
The City of Coral Gables Case #: CE277304-042418
VS
CARMEN RITA PEREZ PELLERANO
3511 ALHAMBRA CIR

CORAL GABLES FL 33134 Folio #: 0341180061460

You, as the Owner and/or Occupant of the premises at: 35” ”’W a
*
I'.

3511 ALHAMBRA CIR LOTS 1 & 20 PB 10-57 BLK 59
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

are in violation of the following sections and subject to Section 101.168 of the City Code of the City of
Coral Gables by:

Failure to obtain a Public Works permit for doing work on the public right-of-way: City Code -
Chapter 62, section 62-58

i ion CC 62-84 (I.E. Maintaining low hangin ) plants on public right-of-way which exceeds
gc‘tlviﬁcmgéaitrl\ot?eight and e(xceeds the 3ft permitted radius surrounding City tree without a public
works permit.)

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:

: Must cut back low hanging plants 3ft frqm public street and keep all plants within the permitted
Sr‘zf(te?;?j?uys gf'ound city trees. If owner wants to maintain plants_outs!de the‘sf_t radius, owner must apply for
permit with public works. Must trim all plants below 24inches in height, this includes plants growing on
trees.

above violation(s), a complaint has been filed against you and you are hereby
45 arrrxeaikclllftegftéh:ppear before the Code Enforcement Board for a hearing on 10/17/2018 at 8:30 am in the
cC;:Oonr;mission Chambers, located on the second floor of: T B

City Hall Wy
5 Biltmore ;
é%ral Gables, Florida 33134

is is your notice to appear at said time and place. Failure to do so will result in the
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¢ matter being heard in
tia. An administrative fee of $108.75 will be assessed at the time of your heari
absentia.

ng.

be advised that if someone will be attending the hearing on your behalf, he or she must b i
lenem?esre of attorney from you at the time of the hearing.
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CITY OF CORAL GABLES
CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION

Summons to Appear
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l Nov 5, 2018 at 1:35:37 PM
Coral Gables

CITY OF CORAL GABLES

\ CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

1
I |
Before the Coge Enforcement Board A 10/22/2018

In and for the City of C
ade County, Flc}zlrida * ke

Summons to Appear .
The City of Coral Gables Case #: CE277304-04241

'S
3511 Alhambra LLC
¢lo CARMEN RITA PEREZ PELLERANO

3511 ALHAMBRA CIR Folio #: 0341180061460
CORAL GABLES FL 33134 3 5’ , M
You, as the Owner and/or Occupant of the premises at: 5 a
3511 ALHAMBRA CIR LOTS 1 & 20 PB 10-57 BLK 59 '/
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 &

are in violation of the following sections and subject to Section 101.168 of the City Code of the City of
Coral Gables by:

Failure to obtain a Public Works permit for doing work on the public right-of-way: City Code -
Chapter 62, section 62-58

PWP Violation CC 62-84 (I.E. Maintaining low hanging plants on public right-of-way which exceeds
24 ir'1(ches in.th)eight and exceeds the 3ft permitted radius surrounding Cit?/ tree wit%out a public
works permit.

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:

Remedy: Must cut back low hanging plants 3ft from public street and keep all plants within the permitted
3ft radius around city trees. If owner wants to malntanq plants outside the 3ft radius, owner must apply for
permit with public works. Must trim all plants below 24inches in height, this includes plants growing on
trees.

As a result of the above violation(s), a complaint has been filed against You and you g
commanded to appear before the Code Enforcement Board for a hearing on 1/1 ey/zmsr;eart‘%t%% o
Commission Chambers, located on the second floor of: — :30 am in the

City Hall
405 Biltmore Way
Coral Gables, Florida 33134
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Jan 3. 2019 at 12:58:24 PM
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Jan 3, 2019 at 12:58:18 PM
Coral Gables

CITY OF CORAL GABLES

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
427 Biivmore Way, Sults 100

17 2680 0000 9871 LO91

Summons to Appear

The City of Coral Gablgs Case #: CE277304-042418
Vi
; CARMEN RITA PEREZ PELLERANG
| 3511 ALHAMBRA CIR ) i
CORAL GABLES FL 33114 Follo #: 0341180061460
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Fallure to abtain a Public Works pormit for doing work an the public right-of-way. City Code -
Chapter 62, section 62.54

PWP Violation CC 6284 (.E Maintaining low hanging plants on public right-of-way which exceods
A 24 |x':1:1|m l||:|olﬂﬂ1 and excoeds the I permitted radius surrounding City tree without & public
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